

## GIVING TUESDAY DETROIT/SHARE Detroit



The Ladies of Charity is proud to be a member of SHARE Detroit, an organization that supports nonprofits in metro Detroit. This year, we are participating in Giving Tuesday through SHARE Detroit. Giving Tuesday will happen across the globe on November 30 this year, but with SHARE Detroit every Tuesday is Giving Tuesday through the end of 2021. By participating on the SHARE Detroit platform, we hope to attract new donors to help

our mission of feeding and clothing our needy brothers and sisters.

Please feel free to share this information with your family and friends, and encourage them to make a Giving Tuesday donation to Ladies of Charity at <a href="https://theladiesofcharity.org/donate/">https://theladiesofcharity.org/donate/</a>

For more information about SHARE Detroit, visit their website at <a href="https://www.sharedetroit.org">www.sharedetroit.org</a>.

For those of you on social media, follow them on Facebook (<a href="https://www.facebook.com/SHAREDetroit">https://www.facebook.com/SHAREDetroit</a>/) and Instagram (<a href="https://www.instagram.com/share.detroit/?hl=en">https://www.instagram.com/share.detroit/?hl=en</a>.)

Thank you for your support.

Leslie